# 505942626 02/28/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5989345

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WENDY W. WESTON	04/01/2015
PAUL C. SCHILLER	04/09/2015
STUART OGLESBY	04/03/2015
GAETAN JEAN-ROBERT DELCROIX	04/01/2015
GIANLUCA D'IPPOLITO	04/01/2015
TIMOTHY GANEY	04/01/2015
MIGUEL QUEVEDO	04/01/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VIVEX BIOMEDICAL, INC.
Street Address:	1755 WEST OAK PARKWAY
City:	MARIETTA
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30062

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15080818
Application Number:	15591513
Application Number:	16049215

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (386)454-7206

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a lax humber, it provided, it that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 05 i

**Phone:** 3864547206

**Email:** davidlkingsr@windstream.net

Correspondent Name: DAVID L. KING

Address Line 1: 5131 NE COUNTY ROAD 340
Address Line 4: HIGH SPRINGS, FLORIDA 32643

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DN0257
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID L. KING

PATENT 505942626 REEL: 051967 FRAME: 0132

SIGNATURE:	/david I king/
DATE SIGNED:	02/28/2020
Total Attachments: 5	
source=DN02579675643inventorsvivexbm#page1.tif	
source=DN02579675643inventorsvivexbm#page2.tif	
source=DN02579675643inventorsvivexbm#page3.tif	
source=DN02579675643inventorsvivexbm#page4.tif	
source=DN02579675643inventorsvivexbm#page5.tif	

PATENT REEL: 051967 FRAME: 0133

Docket No.	:DN0257
Serial No.:	14/683,221
Filed:	April 10, 2015

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Wendy W. Weston, 1951 NW 7<sup>th</sup> Ave., Suite 2307, Miami, FL 33136, U.S.A.; Miguel Quevedo, 3608 E. Forge Rd, Davie, FL 33328 U.S.A.; Stuart Oglesby, 125 Crestwicke Trace, Atlanta, GA 30319 U.S.A.; Gaë tan Jean-Robert Delcroix, 1700 NW North River Drive, Unit #1001, Miami, FL, 33125, Paul C. Schiller, 4315 Alton Road, Miami Beach, FL 33140, U.S.A.; Gianluca D'Ippolito, 20840 San Simeon Way, Apt. #306, North Miami Beach, FL 33179, U.S.A. and Timothy Ganey, 6104 River Terrace, Tampa, FL 33604, U.S.A., have invented certain improvements in "BIOLOGIC COMPOSITION AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURE", and described in a patent application executed the 1st, 3rd, 9th day of April , 2015, by the undersigned for filing in The United States of America, being owner of all right, title and interest in and to said application and in and to any invention described therein and having full right to convey the entire interest both legal and equitable herein assigned; and

WHEREAS, VIVEX BIOMEDICAL, INC., 1755 West Oak Parkway, of Marietta, Georgia 30062, a corporation of the State of Georgia (assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and said invention described therein and any and all patents to be obtained therefor, all as hereinafter set forth:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration received by the undersigned, the undersigned do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any application filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country; and the undersigned hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee or its successors and assigns.

The undersigned further agree to execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, improvement, extension, reissue and other patent applications in this or any foreign country relating to said application or invention and to sign all other lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts without further consideration, but without expense to myself (ourselves), which the assignee may deem necessary or desirable to make this Assignment fully effective including by way of example, but not of limitation, the following acts:

- (1) Prompt execution of all lawful oaths, affidavits and/or supplemental oaths required or deemed advisable by the assignee to further the prosecution of any application or applications for letters patent relating to the subject matter of this Assignment;
- (2) To cooperate to the best of our ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, and the giving of testimony in interference, opposition, nullification or infringement proceedings involving the said invention or improvement, applications or patents or any of them.

The undersigned hereby authorize said assignee to insert in this Assignment the serial number and filing date of the above-identified application when known.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have hereunto set their hands and seals on the dates set after their signatures.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

Docket No.:	DN0257
Serial No.:	14/683,221
	April 10, 2015

	, 2015
Wendy W. Weston	
	, 2015
Miguel Quevedo	
	, 2015
Stuart Oglesby	
	, 2015
Gaëtan Jean-Robert Delcroix	, 2015
	April 9, 2015
Paxil C. Schiller	
	, 2015
Gianluca D'Ippolito	
	, 2015
Timothy Ganey	

Docket No.:	DN0257
Serial No.:	14/683,221
Filed.	April 10, 2015

	.2013
Wendy W. Weston	
Miguel Quevedo	
Student Oglestry S	April 3, 3015
Gaétian Jean-Robert Delcroix	
Paul C. Schiller	.2015
Giantuca D'Ippolito	.2015
Timothy Gancy	2015

Docket l	4e.: DN0257
Serial N	3.: 14/683,221
Filed:	April 10, 2015

Wendy Weston Weston	<u>april 1 2018</u>
Miguel Quevello	2915
Stuart Ogjessky	
Ga <del>Gan</del> Jean-Roben Delemix	<b>04/01/</b> 2015
Psul C. Schiller	
Chapter to ipport	4/1/2003
Channelly Camp	7/01/15/2015

 Docket No.
 DN0257

 Serial No.
 14/683,221

 Filed:
 April 10, 2015

Page 2 of 2

Timothy Gancy

PATENT REEL: 055966 FRAME: 0038